
ECHANGE OF NOTES (MAY 1 AND JULY 31, 1953) BETWEEN CANADA j
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AMENDING THE EXCHANGE OF NC
OF NOVEMBER 4 AND 8, 1952, FOR THE ESTABLISMENT-OE-UNI
STATES GLOBAL COMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES IN NEWFOUNDLAIO

i

The Chargé d'Affaires ad interim of the United States of America tothi
Secretary of State for External Afairs

THE FOREIGN SERVICE OF THE
UNITED STATES oF AMERICA

No. 237

The Chargé d'Affaires ad interim of the United States of America presE
his compliments to His Excellency the Secretary of State for Extel
Affairs and has the honor to refer to the exchange of Notes of Novembe
and November 8, 1952 (') between the United States and Canada regard
communication facilities in the vicinity of Stephenville, Newfoundland.
United States Department of State has now been informed by the Uni
States Air Force that the original descriptions of areas No. 1 and No
which were coentained in the Embassy Note No. 70-of November 4, W
incorrect owning to faulty maps of the area. Consequently, there are enclo
revised descriptions and surveys for the remote receiver and site and rerri
transmitter site in the vicinity of Stephenville. The description of the b
for the unattented microwave relay station contained in the annex of
Embassy's Note has been verified by the United States Air Forces and
accurate.

If this procedure is agreeable to the Canadian Government, this
with its enclosures shall represent an amendment to Embassy Note Ne
of November 4, 1952.

Enclosures:
1. Description of Remote

Receiver Site, Harmon AFB
2. Description of Remote

Transmitter Site, Harmon AFB

UNITED STATEs EMBASSy,
OTTAWA, May 1, 1953.

(1) Treaty Series 1952, No. 27.


